CH \$440.00 159536

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 005444 Frame 0401. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the merger.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Essentra Specialty Tapes Inc.		12/22/2014	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Essentra Plastics LLC	
Street Address:	7400 West Industrial Drive	
City:	Forest Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60130	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1595361	D DURACO
Registration Number:	2426526	DURACO
Registration Number:	2560972	DUBL KOTE
Registration Number:	2560973	REMO TWO
Registration Number:	2560974	TWIN STICK
Registration Number:	2568944	REMO ONE
Registration Number:	2924516	TEACHERSTAPE
Registration Number:	3487293	ACOU STICK
Registration Number:	3705116	D DURACO
Registration Number:	3705118	D DURACO
Registration Number:	3705297	MST
Registration Number:	3748639	THRIFTY HOOK AND LOOP
Registration Number:	3777010	DK FILM
Registration Number:	3777011	D DURACO EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3777012	D DURACO EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3777050	DURACO HIGH BOND
Registration Number:	3777051	DURACO METAL SHELF TAPE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005448 FRAME: 0029

900313827

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027471901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027471900

Email: nphillips@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLC

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41DV-200986
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Don J. Pelto
SIGNATURE:	/DJPELTO REG. NO. 33754/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Essentra Specialty Tapes merger#page1.tif source=Essentra Specialty Tapes merger#page2.tif source=Essentra Specialty Tapes merger#page3.tif source=Essentra Specialty Tapes merger#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Essentra Specialty Tapes Inc.	,	12/22/2014	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Essentra Plastics LLC	
Street Address:	7400 West Industrial Drive	
City:	Forest Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60130	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1595361	D DURACO
Registration Number:	2426526	DURACO
Registration Number:	2560972	DUBL KOTE
Registration Number:	2560973	REMO TWO
Registration Number:	2560974	TWIN STICK
Registration Number:	2568944	REMO ONE
Registration Number:	2924516	TEACHERSTAPE
Registration Number:	3487293	ACOU STICK
Registration Number:	3705116	D DURACO
Registration Number:	3705118	D DURACO
Registration Number:	3705297	MST
Registration Number:	3748639	THRIFTY HOOK AND LOOP
Registration Number:	3777010	DK FILM
Registration Number:	3777011	D DURACO EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3777012	D DURACO EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3777050	DURACO HIGH BOND
Registration Number:	3777051	DURACO METAL SHELF TAPE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005744.68000Rtv0401

REEL: 005448 FRAME: 0031

H \$440.00 1595361

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2027471901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2027471900

Email:

nphillips@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name:

Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1:

2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2:

Suite 100

Address Line 4:

Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200986
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Don J. Pelto
SIGNATURE:	/DJPELTO REG. NO. 33754/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Essentra Specialty Tapes merger#page1.tif source=Essentra Specialty Tapes merger#page2.tif source=Essentra Specialty Tapes merger#page3.tif source=Essentra Specialty Tapes merger#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005/14/4/5/R/MAR/Q402
REEL: 005/448 FRAME: 0032

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ESSENTRA SPECIALTY TAPES INC.", A VIRGINIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ESSENTRA PLASTICS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"ESSENTRA PLASTICS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 3:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2061707 8100M

141581592

AUTHENT\CATION: 1989260

DATE: 12-24-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005448 FRAME: 0033

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:57 PM 12/23/2014 FILED 03:43 PM 12/23/2014 SRV 141581592 - 2061707 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING

ESSENTRA SPECIALTY TAPES INC. a Virginia corporation

with and into

ESSENTRA PLASTICS LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Essentra Plastics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Surviving Entity"), does hereby certify to the following facts related to the merger (the "Merger") of Essentra Specialty Tapes Inc., a Virginia corporation (the "Merging Entity"), with and into the Surviving Entity, with the Surviving Entity remaining as the surviving entity under the name Essentra Plastics LLC.

FIRST: That the names of the constituent entities are Essentra Specialty Tapes Inc., a Virginia corporation, as the Merging Entity and Essentra Plastics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as the Surviving Entity.

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "<u>Plan of Merger</u>") has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Entity in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the Merging Entity in accordance with the Virginia Stock Corporation Act.

THIRD: That the name of the Surviving Entity of the merger is Essentra Plastics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time (defined below) shall remain the certificate of formation of the Surviving Entity immediately following the Effective Time

FIFTH: That the Merger will be effective as of 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2014.

SIXTH: That the executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity, the address of which is 7400 W. Industrial Dr. Forest Park, Illinois 60130.

SEVENTH: That a copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

EIGHTH: The Surviving Entity, as a domestic limited liability company of the State of Delaware, agrees that it may continue to be served with process in the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by a duly authorized officer as of the 22nd day of December, 2014.

MERGING ENTITY:

ESSENTRA SPECIALTY TAPES INC.

зу:

Name: Sharon Glover

Title: Secretary

SURVIVING ENTITY:

ESSENTRA PLASTICS LLC

By:

Name: Sharon Glover

Title: Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING
ESSENTRA SPECIALTY TAPES INC. WITH AND INTO
ESSENTRA PLASTICS LLC

RECORDED: 01/27/2015